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China Touring Car Championship
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

2024 FER E BNV B B0 008 WL T3 TR EREE

05 - 08 September 2024

B AT « TCRH E & 51| 2E(TCR China Series)
TCR#k % % + 51 & 4 FE(TCR China Challenge Race 10)

T E PR FEIE (4.01 km)

Classification on the total laps

> =
VI S
Pos. No. Name Laps BestlLap Gap 1st Total time Team Car Tires
1 668 % 1#{%Paul POON Tak Chun 14 1:54.814 - 00:27:12.572 $EHLZFA Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
2 112 # BHUANG Ying 14 1:55.715 2. 160 00:27:14.732 “FE E PRkl B 25 MFR Hyundai Elantra N TCR  MICHELIN
3 27 ZFFAEL Ka Hei 14 1:55.008 2. 598 00:27:15.170 2 #FTPR Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
4 11 XI|FJRLIU Zi Chen 14 1:55.106 5.319 00:27:17.891 326/<%iZ3) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
5 714 {25 4PAN YiMing 14 1:54.847 14. 580 00:27:27.152  NKODA HW Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
6 33  B4HZHAO Di 14 1:55.814 15.154 00:27:27.726  326/K%iZZ) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
7 88 M E IHAaron KWOK Fu Shing 14 1:56.469 43.977 00:27:56.549 W5ii#dl (4hK) Teamwork Motorsport  Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
8 99  XI#LIU Chao 14 1:55.562 45. 001 00:27:57.573 DELTA Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
9 16 B ESANG SiEn 14 1:57.425 51.577 00:28:04.149 R M ZP\ Mulberry Racing Club Hyundai ElantraN TCR ~ MICHELIN
10 926 Xl HLIU Hong Zhi 14 1:56.898 1:01.720 00:28:14.292  “V-i¥ [E b i 37 & 2 34FR Hyundai Elantra N TCR ~ MICHELIN
11 66  ZJ:4ELI Guang Hua 14 1:54.342  2:39.050  00:29:51.622 $#HLZFA Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
12 7 10 1:56.301 4 Lp. 00:20:02.986 MICHELIN
13 44 P 9 1:54.060 5 Lp. 00:17:51.401 MICHELIN
DNF
14 43 FRELLLIN Zhi Shan 11 1:57.573 3 Lp. 00:23:02.929 # AHHA KA Jiren Motorsports Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
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China Touring Car Championship

2024 R EVR EZHER MV BR SR 35 00 4 3 Wil =3 T E PR EE

05 - 08 September 2024
A » TCRH[E £ 51 2(TCR China Series) T EFRFE (4.01 km)

Al A . e .
TCREKAL TR %+ [ & ¥ FE(TCR China Challenge Race 10) Classification on the total laps
> =
K18 B 5
Pos. No. Name Laps BestlLap Gap 1st Total time Team Car Tires
Class : ETCR
1 7 R 10 1:56.301 - 00:20:02.986 MICHELIN
2 44 x|E 9 1:54.060 1 Lp. 00:17:51.401 MICHELIN
Qlass Z ﬂhﬁii
1 668 %% {£Paul POON Tak Chun 14 1:54.814 - 00:27:12.572 # 1% B\ Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
2 112 # BIHUANG Ying 14 1:55.715  2.160 00:27:14.732 VB [E bRk & & XFR Hyundai Elantra N TCR ~ MICHELIN
3 27 ZEF{EL KaHei 14 1:55.098 2.598 00:27:15.170 Z#TPR Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
4 11 X|F/JELIU Zi Chen 14 1:55.106 5. 319 00:27:17.891 326{R%iZ3) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
5 714 #&Z5 4PAN Yi Ming 14 1:54.847 14. 580 00:27:27.152  NKODA HW Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
6 33  BHHZHAO Di 14 1:55.814 15.154 00:27:27.726  326/R%iZF) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
7 88 & JAaron KWOK Fu Shing 14 1:56.469 43.977 00:27:56.549  WFLiEHL (4hF) Teamwork Motorsport  Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
8 99  X|#LIU Chao 14 1:55.562 45.001 00:27:57.573  DELTA Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
9 16 R JLASANG SiEn 14 1:57.425 51.577 00:28:04.149 ZFHZBA\ Mulberry Racing Club Hyundai Elantra N TCR ~ MICHELIN
10 926 X4t ELIU Hong Zhi 14 1:56.898 1:01.720  00:28:14.292 “V-i& [E PRikit & 2% M4FR Hyundai ElantraN TCR ~ MICHELIN
11 66  ZJt4ELI Guang Hua 14 1:54.342  2:39.050  00:29:51.622 ##YL%4FA Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
DNF
12 43 HRELLIN Zhi Shan 11 1:57.573 3 Lp. 00:23:02.929 # ABEH KA Jiren Motorsports Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
Best Lap : 1:54.060 D No. I
e 415 R fu
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China Touring Car Championship
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TCRETD

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |55

05 - 08 September 2024
M « TCRe [E % 5 ZE(TCR China Series) T E PR FEIE (4.01 km)
TCREEALFE % + 5 R FE(TCR China Challenge Race 10) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 668, % &2 Paul POON Tak Chun, Pos. 1
1 11:21:13 32.337 43.357 44.942 2:00.636 2:00.636
2 11:23:10 28.403 43542 45.362 1:57.307 3:57.943
3 11:25:07 29.528 43.088 [4a592 J1:57.208 5:55.151
4 11:27:02 28.461 41.829 44.846 1:55.136 7:50.287
5 11:28:57 [28344 41768 44702 9:45.101
6 11:30:53 28.448 42.287 45.142 1:55.877 11:40.978
7 11:32:49 28.685 42.306 45.181 1:56.172 13:37.150
8 11:34:45 28.677 42.102 45.446 1:56.225 15:33.375
9 11:36:41 28518 42.178 45.209 1:55.905 17:29.280
10 11:38:38 28.662 42.064 45.638 1:56.364 19:25.644
11 11:40:33 28.450 42.008 45.415 1:55.873 21:21.517
12 11:42:30 28.927 42.404 45572 1:56.903 23:18.420
13 11:44:27 28.763 42.164 45.779 1:56.706 25:15.126
14 11:46:24 28.973 42.362 46.111 1:57.446 27:12.572
No. 112, EHHUANG Ying, Pos. 2
1 11:21:14 33.857 42.742 45.189 2:01.788 2:01.788
2 11:23:11 28.511 43.382 45242 1:57.135 3:58.923
3 11:25:08 28.893 43.341 45.078 1:57.312 5:56.235
4 11:27:04 28.518 42,198 [22:999 [55715__ ] 7:51.950
5 11:29:00 [28356_ 42.143 45642 1:56.141 9:48.091
6 11:30:56 28433 42.071 45.294 1:55.798 11:43.889
7 11:32:52 28.606 42.250 45.440 1:56.296 13:40.185
8 11:34:48 28.530 [42.062 ]45.305 1:55.897 15:36.082
9 11:36:44 28513 42.376 45.120 1:56.009 17:32.091
10 11:38:40 28.719 42.212 45.258 1:56.189 19:28.280
11 11:40:37 28.722 42.405 45.403 1:56.530 21:24.810
12 11:42:33 28.886 42.341 45.365 1:56.592 23:21.402
13 11:44:30 28.790 42.536 45.250 1:56.576 25:17.978
14 11:46:27 28.709 42.270 45.775 1:56.754 27:14.732
No. 27, ZF LI Ka Hei, Pos. 3
1 11:21:13 32715 43.413 44.881 2:01.009 2:01.009
2 11:23:11 28.620 44.339 45.244 1:58.203 3:59.212
3 11:25:09 28.761 43.474 45.760 1:57.995 5:57.207
4 11:27:04 [28.367 141.866 [44.865 [1:55.098 ] 7:52.305
5 11:29:00 28.564 41.881 45.756 1:56.201 9:48.506
6 11:30:56 28.758 42.143 45.005 1:55.906 11:44.412
7 11:32:53 28.577 42.224 45.440 1:56.241 13:40.653
8 11:34:48 28.642 42.152 45.019 1:55.813 15:36.466
9 11:36:44 28.711 42.289 45.151 1:56.151 17:32.617
10 11:38:41 28.703 42.354 45.075 1:56.132 19:28.749
11 11:40:37 28.815 42.290 45.257 1:56.362 21:25.111
12 11:42:34 28.877 43.035 45.095 1:57.007 23:22.118
13 11:44:30 28.535 42.446 45.430 1:56.411 25:18.529
14 11:46:27 28.809 42.436 45.396 1:56.641 27:15.170
RELK HHEE LD
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Page:1/5 Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com Printed : 2024/9/8 11:52

V,& micHELIN

D

B



Lrcc |

China Touring Car Championship
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |55

2024 H [H R E G ERNV B SR B0 400k WiV =3 T E R EE

05 - 08 September 2024

A « TCRH E £ 51 3%(TCR China Series)

T E PR FEIE (4.01 km)

TCREKAL TR % + B & P FE(TCR China Challenge Race 10) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 27, ZZF LI Ka Hei, Pos. 3
No. 11, X|-FJZLIU Zi Chen, Pos. 4
1 11:21:15 35.182 42.400 45.125 2:02.707 2:02.707
7. 11:23:11 28.573 42.989 45.357 1:56.919 3:59.626
3 11:25:10 28.639 43.465 46.022 1:58.126 5:57.752
4 11:27:05 [28.326 41791 [44.989 [1:55.106 ] 7:52.858
5 11:29:01 28.511 42.326 45.317 1:56.154 9:49.012
6 11:30:57 28.577 42.238 45.427 1:56.242 11:45.254
7 11:32:53 28.389 42.114 45.320 1:55.823 13:41.077
8 11:34:49 28.749 42.176 45.266 1:56.191 15:37.268
9 11:36:46 28.763 42578 45.452 1:56.793 17:34.061
10 11:38:42 28.660 42.251 45.560 1:56.471 19:30.532
11 11:40:39 28.666 42.324 45.591 1:56.581 21:27.113
12 11:42:36 28.660 42.499 45.699 1:56.858 23:23.971
13 11:44:33 28.813 42.467 45.966 1:57.246 25:21.217
14 11:46:30 28.579 42.409 45.686 1:56.674 27:17.891
No. 714, #&ZE 4 PAN Yi Ming, Pos. 5
1 11:21:14 34.407 42.661 45.205 2:02.273 2:02.273
2 11:23:13 29.733 42.825 46.358 1:58.916 4:01.189
3 11:25:11 28.392 43.292 46.043 1:57.727 5:58.916
4 11:27:06 [28:219 [41.718 [44.910 [1:54.847 ] 7:53.763
5 11:29:02 28.411 41.973 45513 1:55.897 9:49.660
6 11:30:58 28.583 42.202 45,523 1:56.308 11:45.968
7 11:32:56 29.182 42.306 46.178 1:57.666 13:43.634
8 11:34:53 29.065 42.283 46.557 1:57.905 15:41.539
9 11:36:53 29.473 42.960 47.136 1:50.560 17:41.108
10 11:38:50 29.088 42,727 45,501 1:57.316 19:38.424
11 11:40:46 28.547 41,750 45.308 1:55.605 21:34.029
12 11:42:43 28.567 42.578 45.702 1:56.847 23:30.876
13 11:44:40 28.530 42.162 46.247 1:56.939 25:27.815
14 11:46:39 29.829 42.332 47.176 1:59.337 27:27.152
No. 33, &4%ZHAO Di, Pos. 6
1 11:21:16 36.254 42.734 45.185 2:04.173 2:04.173
2 11:23:14 28.479 42.591 47.093 1:58.163 4:02.336
3 11:25:12 28.377 42.568 47.285 1:58.230 6:00.566
4 11:27:08 29.433 44.870 1:55.934 7:56.500
5 11:29:05 28.513 41.946 45.847 1:56.306 9:52.806
6 11:31:00 [28295 42528 44.991 1:55814 11:48.620
7 11:32:57 28.583 42.595 [44.857 1:56.035 13:44.655
8 11:34:54 29.077 42.551 46.161 1:57.789 15:42.444
9 11:36:54 29.040 43.306 46.951 1:59.297 17:41.741
10 11:38:51 29.201 42.723 45.324 1:57.248 19:38.989
11 11:40:48 28.920 42.598 45516 1:57.034 21:36.023
REHY HREE fu?
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China Touring Car Championship

TCREID

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [

2024 T F IR IRV BC R 58 DY 3 v WU 7R 0 B g

05 - 08 September 2024

A « TCRH E £ 71 ZE(TCR China Series)

T EFRFEIE (4.01 km)

TCRB AL FE 5 1[5 & R F&(TCR China Challenge Race 10) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 33, &4%ZHAO Di, Pos. 6
12 11:42:45 28.696 43.001 45.593 1:57.290 23:33.313
13 11:44:42 28.816 42.836 45,637 1:57.289 25:30.602
14 11:46:40 28.921 42.507 45.696 1:57.124 27:27.726
No. 88, ¥§ & 3 Aaron KWOK Fu Shing, Pos. 7
1 11:21:20 37.739 43.415 46.729 2:07.883 2:07.883
2 11:23:16 |28.536 [42.400 [45.533 [1:56.469 E 4:04.352
3 11:25:15 29.036 43.194 46.173 1:58.403 6:02.755
4 11:27:12 28.921 42.772 45.927 1:57.620 8:00.375
5 11:29:12 28.921 43.097 47.531 1:59.549 9:59.924
6 11:31:16 30.540 43.794 49.469 2:03.803 12:03.727
7 11:33:13 28.902 42.627 46.348 1:57.877 14:01.604
8 11:35:11 28.904 42.974 45.897 1:57.775 15:59.379
9 11:37:10 29.210 43.462 46.373 1:59.045 17:58.424
10 11:39:11 29.948 43.357 47.762 2:01.067 19:59.491
11 11:41:11 28.956 43.160 47.543 1:59.659 21:59.150
12 11:43:09 29.521 43.081 45.820 1:58.422 23:57.572
13 11:45:09 29.091 43.220 46.783 1:59.094 25:56.666
14 11:47:08 29.188 44.109 46.586 1:59.883 27:56.549
No. 99, XI|#LIU Chao, Pos. 8
1 11:21:51 1:03.508 47.954 47.513 2:38.975 2:38.975
2 11:23:48 28.899 42.624 45575 1:57.098 4:36.073
3 11:25:44 28.518 42.262 45.297 1:56.077 6:32.150
4 11:27:40 [28370_ ]42.150 [45.042 [1:55562__ | 8:27.712
5 11:29:36 28.537 42.350 45478 1:56.365 10:24.077
6 11:31:32 28.444 42.416 45217 1:56.077 12:20.154
7 11:33:29 28.371 46.144 1:56.663 14:16.817
8 11:35:25 28.588 42.266 45,395 1:56.249 16:13.066
9 11:37:22 29.137 42.608 45.300 1:57.045 18:10.111
10 11:39:19 28.788 42579 45572 1:56.939 20:07.050
11 11:41:17 28.688 42,675 46.644 1:58.007 22:05.057
12 11:43:15 28.694 42.980 46.048 1:57.722 24:02.779
13 11:45:11 28.767 42.495 45,584 1:56.846 25:59.625
14 11:47:09 29.259 43.289 45.400 1:57.948 27:57.573
No. 16, & B SANG Si En, Pos. 9
1 11:21:21 38.336 43.822 47.367 2:09.525 2:09.525
2 11:23:20 43.299 46.583 1:58.365 4:07.890
3 11:25:19 29.911 42.950 46.003 1:58.864 6:06.754
4 11:27:16 28.887 42434 46.104 1:57.425 8:04.179
5 11:29:14 28.833 42.920 46.180 1:57.933 10:02.112
6 11:31:14 28.981 43.956 47.345 2:00.282 12:02.394
7 11:33:13 28.962 43.069 46.408 1:58.439 14:00.833
8 11:35:15 31.371 42.990 48.008 2:02.369 16:03.202
FEBY HEREE 44D
Start : 11:19, Finish flag : 11:46
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |55

China Touring Car Championship

2024 T BT B B AR 58 00 4 b WAL T 7 I FE PR g

05 - 08 September 2024

A « TCRH E £ %1 FE(TCR China Series)

TR EFRFEIE (4.01 km)

TCR¥k ik #& % + [l & R FE(TCR China Challenge Race 10) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 16, £ 8 B SANG Si En, Pos. 9
9 11:37:16 29.556 43.809 47.166 2:00.531 18:03.733
10 11:39:14 29.092 42.569 46.989 1:58.650 20:02.383
11 11:41:16 29.911 43.284 48.471 2:01.666 22:04.049
12 11:43:16 29.076 42.836 48.611 2:00.523 24:04.572
13 11:45:16 30.012 43.031 46.801 1:59.844 26:04.416
14 11:47:16 29.917 42.867 46.949 1:59.733 28:04.149
No. 926, XI|# ELIU Hong Zhi, Pos. 10
1 11:21:18 37.020 43.042 46.305 2:06.367 2:06.367
2 11:28:15 28.708 41.951 146.239 11:56.898 | 4:03.265
3 11:25:13 |28.446 42.317 47.173 1:57.936 6:01.201
4 11:27:12 29.773 42.293 46.676 1:58.742 7:59.943
5 11:29:11 29.135 42.937 47.617 1:59.689 9:59.632
6 11:31:10 29.381 42.327 46.349 1:58.057 11:57.689
7 11:33:08 28.732 42.438 46.998 1:58.168 13:55.857
8 11:35:06 28.792 42.878 46.469 1:58.139 15:53.996
9 11:37:04 28.722 42.437 46.497 1:57.656 17:51.652
10 11:39:02 28.512 43.056 47.385 1:58.953 19:50.605
11 11:41:30 29.368 43.474 1:14.510 2:27.352 22:17.957
12 11:43:28 28.835 42.777 46.858 1:58.470 24:16.427
13 11:45:26 28.686 42.882 46.536 1:58.104 26:14.531
14 11:47:26 29.097 43.144 47.520 1:59.761 28:14.292
No. 66, ZJ:4ELI Guang Hua, Pos. 11
1 11:21:17 36.588 42.679 45.535 2:04.802 2:04.802
2 11:23:14 28.480 42.041 46.396 1:56.917 4:01.719
3 11:25:12 [28-189 43.067 46.737 1:57.993 5:59.712
4 11:27.06 28.291 41.502 [44.549 ]1:54.342 ] 7:54.054
5 11:29:02 28.496 43.274 44.674 1:56.444 9:50.498
6 11:30:58 28.770 41.985 44.967 1:65.722 11:46.220
7 11:32:56 29.171 42.396 46.187 1:57.754 13:43.974
8 11:34:54 29.088 42.083 46.723 1:57.894 15:41.868
9 11:36:52 29.058 43.097 46.557 1:58.712 17:40.580
10 11:38:48 28.802 42.221 45.026 1:56.049 19:36.629
1 11:40:45 28.820 42.087 45.307 1:56.214 21:32.843
12 11:42:41 28.627 42.434 45.501 1:56.562 23:29.405
13 11:44:59 28.895 42.465 1:06.543 2:17.903 25:47.308
14 11:49:03 1:01.955 1:25.925 1:36.434 4:04.314 29:51.622
No. 7, &, Pos. 12 e
1 11:21:24 28.085 42.734 45.397 2:12.049 2:12.049
2 11:23:20 |28.256 141.798 46.247 1:56.301 | 4:08.350
3 11:25:18 28.898 42.591 46.089 1:57.578 6:05.928
4 11:27:15 29.121 42.203 46.227 1:57.551 8:03.479
5 11:29:13 28.918 42.338 46.239 1:57.495 10:00.974
e 3-¥' HHEE {4
Start : 11:19, Finish flag : 11:46
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China Touring Car Championship

TCRIEIE

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |55

2024 1 EVTZE I RNV IR FE 550U 43 0 WYL 7O I I PR e

05 - 08 September 2024

KA « TCRH E & 51 FE(TCR China Series)

T E FRFRIE (4.01 km)

TCREk AL FE 25 + [l & - FE(TCR China Challenge Race 10) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 7, #8i8&, Pos. 12
6 11:31:13 29.734 43.210 47.017 1:59.961 12:00.935
7 11:33:10 28.987 42222 46.476 1:57.685 13:58.620
8 11:35:10 28.994 42.937 47.498 1:59.429 15:58.049
9 11:37:10 29.302 43432 47.360 2:00.094 17:58.143
10 11:39:15 29.958 45.207 49.678 PitIn 20:02.986
No. 44, XII¥, Pos. 13
1 11:21:23 28.623 41.925 45.418 2:10.860 2:10.860
2 11:23:18 28.013 41.517 45.424 1:54.954 4:05.814
3 11:25:13 [27613 J40.983 47.083 1:55.679 6:01.493
4 11:27:07 27.636 41.189 45.235 11:54.060 ] 7:55.553
5 11:29:06 28.008 42775 47.569 1:58.352 9:53.905
6 11:31:03 28.882 42.053 46.133 1:57.068 11:50.973
7 11:33:01 29.115 42.495 46.288 1:57.898 13:48.871
8 11:35:00 29.576 43.055 46.747 1:59.378 15:48.249
9 11:37:03 29.403 43.660 50.089 PitIn 17:51.401
No. 43, A& LLULIN Zhi Shan, Pos. 14
1 11:21:12 31.845 41.995 45.872 1:59.712 1:59.712
2 11:23:10 28.432 44,141 45.416 ]1:57.989 3:57.701
3 11:25:12 28.997 44.498 49.367 2:02.862 6:00.563
4 11:27:11 29.907 42.440 46.383 1:58.730 7:59.293
5 11:29:11 29.411 43.008 47.543 1:59.962 9:59.255
6 11:31:11 30.565 42.741 46.372 1:50.678 11:58.933
7 11:33:09 29.157 42.954 46.256 1:58.367 13:57.300
8 11:35:07 28.836 42.985 46.287 1:58.108 15:55.408
9 11:37:05 29.139 42372 46.062 17:52.981
10 11:39:03 28.931 42.714 46.293 1:57.938 19:50.919
11 11:42:15 29.540 43.390 1:59.080 Pit In 23:02.929
0 HHEE 4B
Start : 11:19, Finish flag : 11:46
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